
2023-24 UCF Men’s Basketball Schedule
Day	 Date	 Opponent	 Location	 Time	 TV		

Mon.	 Nov. 6	 FIU	 Addition Financial Arena	 TBD	 ESPN+

Fri.	 Nov. 10	 at Miami	 Miami, Fla.	 7 p.m.	 TBD

Thu.	 Nov. 16	 Cal State Fullerton	 Addition Financial Arena	 TBD	 ESPN+

Sun.	 Nov. 19	 vs. South Dakota State ^	 St. Augustine, Fla.	 8 p.m.	 TBD

Mon.	 Nov. 20	 vs. Charlotte/George Mason ^	 St. Augustine, Fla.	 6/8:30 p.m.	 TBD

Sun.	 Nov. 26	 Stetson	 Addition Financial Arena	 TBD	 ESPN+

Sat.	 Dec. 2	 Lipscomb	 Addition Financial Arena	 TBD	 ESPN+

Wed.	 Dec. 6	 Jacksonville	 Addition Financial Arena	 TBD	 ESPN+

Sun.	 Dec. 10	 Ole Miss	 Addition Financial Arena	 TBD	 ESPN+

Mon.	 Dec. 18	 Maine	 Addition Financial Arena	 TBD	 ESPN+

Thu.	 Dec. 21	 Florida A&M	 Addition Financial Arena	 TBD	 ESPN+

Fri.	 Dec. 29	 Bethune-Cookman	 Addition Financial Arena	 TBD	 ESPN+

Sat.	 Jan. 6	 at Kansas State *	 Manhattan, Kan.	 TBD	 ESPN2/ESPNU

Wed.	 Jan. 10	 Kansas *	 Addition Financial Arena	 7 p.m.	 ESPN+

Sat.	 Jan. 13	 BYU *	 Addition Financial Arena	 4 p.m.	 ESPN+

Wed.	 Jan. 17	 at Texas *	 Austin, Texas	 8 p.m.	 Longhorn Network

Sat.	 Jan. 20	 at Houston *	 Houston, Texas	 2 p.m.	 ESPN+

Tue.	 Jan. 23	 West Virginia *	 Addition Financial Arena	 7 p.m.	 ESPN+

Sat.	 Jan. 27	 at Cincinnati *	 Cincinnati, Ohio	 7 p.m.	 ESPN+

Wed.	 Jan. 31	 Baylor *	 Addition Financial Arena	 7 p.m.	 ESPN+

Sat.	 Feb. 3	 Oklahoma *	 Addition Financial Arena	 4 p.m.	 ESPN+

Sat.	 Feb. 10	 at Texas Tech *	 Lubbock, Texas	 4 p.m.	 ESPN+

Tue.	 Feb. 13	 at BYU *	 Provo, Utah	 9 p.m.	 ESPN+

Sat.	 Feb. 17	 Cincinnati *	 Addition Financial Arena	 4 p.m.	 ESPN+

Tue.	 Feb. 20	 at West Virginia *	 Morgantown, W.Va.	 7 p.m.	 ESPN2/ESPNU

Sat.	 Feb. 24	 Texas Tech *	 Addition Financial Arena	 4 p.m.	 ESPN+

Wed.	 Feb. 28	 at Oklahoma State *	 Stillwater, Okla.	 8 p.m.	 ESPN+

Sat.	 Mar. 2	 Iowa State *	 Addition Financial Arena	 4 p.m.	 ESPN+

Wed.	 Mar. 6	 Houston *	 Addition Financial Arena	 7 p.m.	 ESPN+

Sat.	 Mar. 9	 at TCU *	 Fort Worth, Texas	 5 p.m.	 ESPN+	 	

	 Mar. 12-16	 Big 12 Conference Championship	 Kansas City, Mo.	 -	 TBD

^ - Jacksonville Classic contest
* - Big 12 Conference contest
Home Contests are in bold
All times listed Eastern
Schedule is subject to change


